Order to Show Cause re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver (Dkt. No. 2), and Preliminary Injunction (Dkt. No. 48) to be filed in the United States District Courts for the District of New Jersey, District of Oregon, Eastern District of New York, Northern District of California, Southern District of New York, Western District of Texas, and Western District of Washington.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that the following case numbers have been assigned in the foregoing district courts:

<u>Case Style</u>	<u>Court</u>	<u>Case Number</u>
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the District of New Jersey	Misc. 18-155
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the District of Oregon	2:18-mc-00474
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the Eastern District of New York	MISC 18-1525
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the Northern District of California	18-CV-80090 MISC
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the Southern District of New York	1:18-mc-00236
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the Western District of Texas	A18MC0468UA

				1
				2
				3
				4
				5
				6
				7
			8	
				9
				2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
			11	
^	oor			12
t LLF	,8th FI	0071	5.2400	111 122 133 144 155 166 177
Holland & Knight LLP 400 South Hope Street, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: 213.896.2400	Street,	CA 9 13.896	13.896	14
	ne: 2	15		
	South ]	Los An Telepho	elepho	16
	400 \$		Te	17
				18
				19
			20	
				21
				22
				23
				24
				25
				26
				27

28

Case Style	<u>Court</u>	Case Number
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Titanium Blockchain Infrastructure Services, Inc. et al.	United States District Court for the Western District of Washington	2:18-mc-00057

Dated: June 21, 2018

// Kristina S. Azlin HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Kristina Starr Azlin

Attorneys for Receiver Josias Dewey

#58073648\_v3 - 3

Holland & Knight LLP 400 South Hope Street, 8th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: 213.896.2400 

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 400 South Hope St., 8th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

On June 21, 2018, I served the document described as COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER'S NOTICE OF FILING NOTICES OF RECEIVERSHIP PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 754 on the interested parties in this action as follows:

[X] (**BY Electronic Transfer to the CM/ECF System**) In accordance with Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 5(d)(3) and Local Rule 5-4, I uploaded via electronic transfer a true and correct copy scanned into an electronic file in Adobe "pdf" format of the above-listed document(s) to the U.S. District Court Central District of California's Electronic Case Filing (CM/ECF) system on this date.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the above is true and correct.

Executed on June 21, 2018, Los Angeles, California.

/s/ Kristina S. Azlin (SBN 235238)